
PENT North and Central Cadre Members and New Nominees 2016-2017 As of November 17, 2016

S03 F04 F05 F06 F07 F08 F09 F10 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 New SELPA School District Name E-mail
1 X X Amador County SELPA Amador County SELPA Jerome Arzaga jarzaga@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us
2 X Amador County SELPA Amador County SELPA Miguel McGaughy mmcgaughy@amadorcoe.k12.ca.us
3 X Bakersfield City SELPA Bakersfield City School District Liz Gonzalez gonzalezl@bcsd.com
4 X X Bakersfield City SELPA Bakersfield City School District Tracy Holdcraft holdcraftt@bcsd.com
5 X X Butte County SELPA Butte County SELPA Nick Bartlett nbartlett@bcoe.org
6 X X Butte County SELPA Mesa Vista School Jennifer Garcia jgarcia@bcoe.org
7 X X X X X Butte County SELPA Paradise Unified Carly Ingersoll cingersoll@pusdk12.org
8 X X X CA School for the Blind, Fremont CA School for the Blind, Fremont Julie Manning jmanning@csb-cde.ca.gov
9 X X CA School for the Deaf, Fremont CA School for the Deaf, Fremont Patty Albee palbee@csdf-cde.ca.gov
10 X X Calaveras County SELPA Calaveras County SELPA Amanda Drayton adrayton@tcsos.us
11 X X X X X X X X X X Calaveras County SELPA Calaveras County SELPA Suzanne Roepke sroepke@ccoe.k12.ca.us
12 X Clovis SELPA Clovis Unified Ginger Cook gingercook@cusd.com
13 X Clovis SELPA Clovis Unified Jessica Cox jessicacox@cusd.com
14 X X X X X X X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County David Wright dwright@ccoe.net
15 X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County Kevin Douglas kdouglas@ccoe.net
16 X X X X X X X X X X X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County Rhonda Myers rsmyers@ccoe.net
17 X X X X X Contra Costa SELPA Contra Costa SELPA Laraine Domenico ldomenico@ccselpa.org
18 X X Contra Costa SELPA Contra Costa SELPA Radha Richmond rrichmond@ccselpa.org
19 X X Contra Costa SELPA Oakley Union School District Ashley Hayes ahayes@ouesd.k12.ca.us
20 X X X X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Jodie Dittmar jdittmar@dcc-cde.ca.gov
21 X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Melissa Miller mmiller@dcc-cde.ca.gov
22 X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Patricia Deroian pderoian@dcc-cde.ca.gov
23 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Ann England-LEADER aengland@dcn-cde.ca.gov
24 X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Margaret Stivers mstivers@dcn-cde.ca.gov
25 X X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Natalie Limm nlimm@dcn-cde.ca.gov
26 X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Sarah Gallagher sgallagher@dcn-cde.ca.gov
27 X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Scott Schwartz sschwartz@dcn-cde.ca.gov
28 X X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Tara Zombres tzombres@dcn-cde.ca.gov
29 X El Dorado County El Dorado County Lena Williamson lwilliamson@edcoe.org
30 X El Dorado County Charter SELPA El Dorado County Charter Alison Rose arose@edcoe.org
31 X El Dorado County Charter SELPA El Dorado County Charter Crystal Keith ckeith@edcoe.org
32 X Elk Grove Unified SELPA Elk Grove Unified Erica Winn ewinn@egusd.net
33 X X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Aryn Jorgensen ajorgensen@fcoe.org
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34 X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Cassie Kalashian-Smith ckalashian@fcoe.org
35 X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Tammy Frates tfrates@fcoe.org
36 X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Alissa Vasquez alissa.vasquez@fresnounified.org
37 X X X X X X X X X X X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Heidi Haley Heidi.Haley@fresnounified.org
38 X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Janel Odom janel.odom@fresnounified.org
39 X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Kimberly Martin-Andersen kimberly.martin@fresnounified.org
40 X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Stephanie Lawless stephanie.lawless@fresnounified.org
41 X Glenn County SELPA Glenn County Amanda Swithenbank aswithenbank@glenncoe.org
42 X X X X X X Glenn County SELPA Glenn County Anne Marie Halsey ahalsey@orlandusd.net
43 X Glenn County SELPA Glenn County Tom Cox tcox@glenncoe.org
44 X X X X Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA Peter Stoll pstoll@humboldt.k12.ca.us
45 X X X X X X X X X X Kern County Consortium SELPA Kern County Consortium SELPA Karlyn Farber kafarber@kern.org
46 X X X X X Kern County Consortium SELPA Kern County Consortium SELPA Melvin Thomas methomas@kern.org
47 X Kern High SELPA Kern High School District Courtney Hyler courtney_hyler@kernhigh.org
48 X Kern High SELPA Kern High School District Emily Eckert emily_eckert@kernhigh.org
49 X Kern High SELPA Kern High School District Holly Mell holly_mell@kernhigh.org
50 X Kings County SELPA Kings County Maya Bettencourt mbettencourt@kingscoe.org
51 X Lake County SELPA Lake County SELPA Patty Langston plangston@lakecoe.org
52 X X X X X Lassen County SELPA Lassen County SELPA Rebecca Oset roset@lcoe.org
53 X Lodi Area SELPA Lodi Unified Michele Liebelt mliebelt@lodiusd.net
54 X X Madera-Mariposa County SELPA Madera-Mariposa SELPA Melvin Council mcouncil@maderacoe.us
55 X X X X X X Madera-Mariposa County SELPA Madera-Mariposa SELPA Rod Keeler rkeeler@maderacoe.us
56 X X X X X X X X X Marin County SELPA Larkspur School District Christine Shields cshields@dixieschooldistrict.org
57 X X X X X Marin County SELPA Novato Unified Karin Jinbo kjinbo@nusd.org
58 X Mendocino County SELPA Mendocino County SELPA Brooke Bisel bbisel@mcoe.us
59 X X X X X X X X X X Mendocino County SELPA Mendocino County SELPA Denise Keller-LEADER dkeller@mcoe.us
60 X X Mendocino County SELPA Mendocino County SELPA Michela Figini-Myers mfigini-myers@mcoe.us
61 X X X X X X Merced County SELPA Merced County Schools Kristofer Ibarra kibarra@mcoe.org
62 X X X X Merced County SELPA Merced County Schools Patrick Beiswanger pbeiswanger@mcoe.org
63 X X X X X X X X X X Mid-Alameda County SELPA Hayward Unified Sarah Raab sraab@husd.k12.ca.us
64 X X Mid-Alameda County SELPA San Leandro Unified Kimberly McFadden kmcfadden@slusd.us
65 X X X X X X X X X X Mission Valley SELPA Fremont Unified Eric Plummer eplummer@fremont.k12.ca.us
66 X Modesto City Schools SELPA Modesto City Schools John Stanton stanton.jo@monet.k12.ca.us
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67 X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Everett Sivils esivils@montereycoe.org
68 X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Jennifer Smith jensmith@montereycoe.org
69 X X X X X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Kenyon Hopkins khopkins@montereycoe.org
70 X X X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Anne Byrne byrnea@mdusd.org
71 X X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Jennifer Carvalho carvalhoj@mdusd.org
72 X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Jillian Clanton clantonj@mdusd.org
73 X X X X X X X X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Lorien Quirk quirkl@mdusd.org
74 X X X X X Napa County SELPA Napa Valley Unified Jessica Cervantes jcervantes@nvusd.org
75 X X Napa County SELPA Napa Valley Unified Margaret Hildebrandt mhildebrandt@nvusd.org
76 X Nevada County SELPA Nevada County Scott Spackman sspackman@nevco.org
77 X Nevada County SELPA Nevada Joint Union HSD Tammi Gerrald tgerrald@njuhsd.com
78 X X North Region SELPA Alameda Unified Ingrid Ryan iryan@alameda.k12.ca.us
79 X X X X North Region SELPA Alameda Unified Joanne Murphy jmurphy@alameda.k12.ca.us
80 X North Region SELPA Albany Unified Eddie Pollard epollard@ausdk12.org
81 X X X X North Region SELPA Albany Unified Julie Dawson jdawson@ausdk12.org
82 X X X X X North Region SELPA Berkeley Unified Catherine Rodecker catherinerodecker@berkeley.net
83 X X North Region SELPA Emery Unified Lauren LaPlante lauren.laplante@emeryusd.org
84 X X X X X X X X X X X X X North Region SELPA North Region SELPA Martha Schultz-LEADER mschultz@ausdk12.org
85 X North Region SELPA Piedmont Unified Austin Lambe alambe@piedmont.k12.ca.us
86 X X X X X X X X X North Region SELPA Willard Middle School Hannah Acevedo-Schiesel hannahacevedo@berkeley.net
87 X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Live Oak School District Melissa Rosenoff mrosenoff@losd.ca
88 X X X X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Santa Cruz City Schools Tracy Thomas-Johnson tthomas-johnson@sccs.net
89 X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Scott Valley Unified Eileen Shea eshea@scottsvalleyusd.org
90 X X X X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Scotts Valley Unified Jennifer Ciervo jciervo@losd.ca
91 X X Oakland Unified SELPA Oakland Unified Laura Nachtman laura.nachtman@ousd.org
92 X X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Heather Gorman heather_gorman@pvusd.net
93 X X X X X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Heather Maurin heather.maurin@pvusd.net
94 X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Heather Waltz heather_waltz@pvusd.net
95 X X Placer County SELPA Placer County SELPA Kristi Gregersen kgregersen@placercoe.k12.ca.us
96 X X X X Placer County SELPA Placer County SELPA Laura Blackburn lblackburn@placercoe.k12.ca.us
97 X Plumas County SELPA Plumas Unified Jennifer Kimball jkimball@pcoe.k12.ca.us
98 X Sacramento City Unified SELPA Sacramento City Unified Eric Hernandez eric@inspireschools.org
99 X X X X X X X X Sacramento City Unified SELPA Sacramento City Unified Selicia Fletcher Selicia-Fletcher@scusd.edu
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100 X X X X X X X X X X X X Sacramento County SELPA Leo Palmitter School Lauren Roth lroth@scoe.net
101 X Sacramento County SELPA Natomas Unified School District Lynn Carr lcarr@natomas.k12.ca.us
102 X Sacramento County SELPA River Delta Unified Michael Imel mimel@rdusd.org
103 X X X X San Benito County SELPA San Benito County SELPA Jane Bambrick jbambrick@hesd.org
104 X X San Benito County SELPA San Benito HSD Michelle Fisher mfisher@sbhsd.k12.ca.us
105 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Angela Huerta huertaa@sfusd.edu
106 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Kourtney Sweeney sweeneyk@sfusd.edu
107 X X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Malia Mulherin mulherinm@sfusd.edu
108 X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Rachel Noto NotoR@sfusd.edu
109 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Renee Just justr@sfusd.edu
110 X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Scott Ostendorf OstendorfS@sfusd.edu
111 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Serena Lau-Brazell lau-brazells@sfusd.edu
112 X X San Joaquin County SELPA Lammersville Unified Kristen Carter kcarter@sjcoe.net
113 X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA Lincoln Unified Susan Ireland sireland@lusd.net
114 X X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA Manteca School District Ruxandra Manu-LEADER rmanu@musd.net
115 X X San Joaquin County SELPA Redwood School Amy Griffin agriffin@sjcoe.net
116 X X San Joaquin County SELPA Ripon Unified Victor Ramirez vramirez@sjcoe.net
117 X X X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County Clinton Eatmon-LEADER ceatmon@sjcoe.net
118 X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County Kristi Baysinger kbaysinger@sjcoe.net
119 X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Irene Acevedo iacevedo@sjcoe.net
120 X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Melissa Logan mlogan@sjcoe.net
121 X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Rolf Athearn-COORDINATOR rathearn@sjcoe.net
122 X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Susan Scott sscott@sjcoe.net
123 X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Tissa Lopez-Jewart TLopezJewart@sjcoe.net
124 X X San Juan Unified SELPA San Juan Unified Christy Yates christy.yates@sanjuan.edu
125 X X San Juan Unified SELPA San Juan Unified Phil Mansfield Phil.Mansfield@sanjuan.edu
126 X X X X San Luis Obispo County SELPA San Luis Obispo County Schools Loretta Butterfield lbutterfield@sloselpa.org
127 X X San Mateo County SELPA Belmont Redwood Shores SD Alyssa Lund alund@brssd.org
128 X X San Mateo County SELPA Menlo Park City School District Margie Rubin mrubin@mpcsd.org
129 X X San Mateo County SELPA Millbrae School District Wendy Acri wacri@mesd.k12.ca.us
130 X X San Mateo County SELPA San Carlos School District Amelia Fritz afritz@scsdk8.org
131 X X X X X X X X X X San Mateo County SELPA San Carlos School District Suzanne Webster-Morris swmorris@scsdk8.org
132 X San Mateo County SELPA San Mateo County Natasha King nking@smcoe.org
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133 X San Mateo County SELPA San Mateo County SELPA Jason Carney jcarney315@gmail.com
134 X X San Mateo County SELPA Sequioa Union HSD Rodney Aho raho@seq.org
135 X X San Ramon Valley SELPA San Ramon Valley Unified Brittany Mazur bmazur@srvusd.net
136 X San Ramon Valley SELPA San Ramon Valley Unified Michael Johnston mjohnston@srvusd.net
137 X Santa Clara County - Area I Los Altos School District Tonya Amani tamani@lasdschools.org
138 X X X X X X X X X X X Santa Clara County - Area I Palo Alto Unified Scott Yarbrough syarbrough@pausd.org
139 X X Santa Clara County - Area II Sunnyvale School District Kimberly Carvallison kimberly.carvallison@sesd.org
140 X X X X X X X X X X Santa Clara County - Area IV San Jose Unified Jennifer Willis jswillis@sjusd.org
141 X X X X Santa Clara County - Area IV San Jose Unified Shawn Bouchard sbouchard@sjusd.org
142 X X X X X X X X Santa Clara County - Area VII Santa Clara Unified Christopher Lohrman clohrman@scusd.net
143 X Shasta County SELPA Anderson Union High SD Rebecca Reid rreid@auhsd.net
144 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Shasta County SELPA Redding School District Linda Nelson Faught-LEADER LNelsonFaught@gmail.com
145 X Shasta County SELPA Shasta County Cari Stilwell cstilwell@shastacoe.org
146 X Sierra County SELPA Sierra-Plumas Joint USD Heidi Bethke hbethke@spjusd.org
147 X X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Anne Kramer akramer@siskiyoucoe.net
148 X X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Debbie Medeiros dmedeiros@siskiyoucoe.net
149 X X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Polly Bambauer pbambauer@gmail.com
150 X X X X X X X X X X X Solano County SELPA Fairfield-Suisun Unified J.P. Grelet jpgrelet@fsusd.org
151 X X X X Solano County SELPA Siskiyou County Pamela Brinkerhoff pbrinkerhoff@solanocoe.net
152 X X X X X X X X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Dorothy Rothenbaum DRothenbaum@solanocoe.net
153 X X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Jodie Phan jphan@solanocoe.net
154 X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Kim Parrott kparrott@solanocoe.net
155 X Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma County Suzanne Tribbey stribbey@sonomaselpa.org
156 X Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma County SELPA Vanessa Riggs vriggs@sonomaselpa.org
157 X X X X X X X X Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma Valley Unified Nikarre Redcoff nredcoff@sonomaschools.org
158 X South East Consortium Alum Rock Union SD Nicole Wesson nicole.wesson@arusd.org
159 X X X X X X X South East Consortium East Side Union HSD Tina Swanson swansont@esuhsd.org
160 X X South East Consortium Mount Pleasant Elementary Helen Huynh hhuynh@mpesd.org
161 X South East Consortium South East Consortium Michele Villarreal mvillarreal@mpesd.org
162 X X X X X Stanislaus County SELPA Ceres Unified Nichole Sablan nsablan@ceres.k12.ca.us
163 X X X Stanislaus County SELPA Patterson Joint Unified Tracy Manzoni tmanzoni@patterson.k12.ca.us
164 X Stanislaus County SELPA Turlock Unified Margo Walsh mwalsh@turlock.k12.ca.us
165 X X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Cari Chavez clchavez@stocktonusd.net
166 X X X X X X X X X X X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Karen Coleman-LEADER KColeman@stocktonusd.net
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167 X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Sarah Hendricks shendricks@stocktonusd.net
168 X X X X Sutter County SELPA Sutter County SELPA Marty Remmers martyr@sutter.k12.ca.us
169 X Sutter County SELPA Yuba County Unified SD Ivona Mikesell imikesell@ycusd.org
170 X X Tahoe-Alpine SELPA Lake Tahoe Unified Natalie Collin ncollin@ltusd.org
171 X X X X X X X Tehama County SELPA Tehama County Josh Kuersten jkuersten@tehamaschools.org
172 X Tehama County SELPA Tehama County SELPA Johanna Bertken jbertken@tehamaschoold.org
173 X X Trinity County SELPA Trinity County Jennifer Deegan jdeegan@tcoek12.org
174 X X X X X X X X X Trinity County SELPA Trinity County Joe Comiskey jcomiskey@tcoek12.org
175 X X X X Tri-Valley SELPA Dublin Unified Eric Burkholder burkholdereric@dublinusd.net
176 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Tri-Valley SELPA Livermore Valley Joint Unified Rebecca Peck-LEADER bucky_rjp@yahoo.com
177 X X X X X X X Tulare County SELPA Tulare County Ryan Tanney ryant@tcoe.org
178 X X Tulare County SELPA Visalia Unified Gina Fabrizio gfabrizio@vusd.org
179 X X Tuolumne County SELPA Tuolumne County Andrea Gonzalez agonzalez@tcsos.us
180 X X X X X X X Vallejo City Unified SELPA Vallejo City Unified Eileen Abreu eabreu@vallejo.k12.ca.us
181 X X X X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Andrew Katz akatz@wccusd.net
182 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Lyca Sedaka lsedaka@wccusd.net
183 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Rachel Avanessian ravanessian@wccusd.net
184 X X X X X X X X X X X X X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Rebecca Valero-LEADER RValero800@aol.com
185 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Scott Booth scottebooth@gmail.com
186 X Yolo County SELPA Davis Joint Unified Amy Higgins-Boyd ahigginsboyd@djusd.net
187 X Yolo County SELPA Yolo County SELPA Lisa Young lisa.young@ycoe.org
188 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Yuba County Office Marysville Joint Unified Scott Adrian sadrian@mjusd.com

    S03 - Summit 2003          F04 to F16 - Forums 2004-2016          Blue - 2017 New Cadre Nominees          Green - PENT Leader Page 6 of 6


